503480914 09/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3527539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRENDAN ECKELMAN	06/28/2013
JOHN TIMMER	06/28/2013
AMIR RAZAI	06/28/2013
QUINN DEVERAUX	06/28/2013
KYLE JONES	06/28/2013
PETER L. NGUY	06/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INHIBRX LLC
Street Address:	11099 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 280
City:	LA JOLLA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14700105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 813-4108
Email: drovetti@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: MEGHAN MCLEAN

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 683772000310

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MEGHAN MCLEAN

SIGNATURE: /Meghan McLean/

DATE SIGNED: 09/15/2015

503480914 PATENT REEL: 036571 FRAME: 0681

Total Attachments: 5 source=Celgene_Assignment#page1.tif source=Celgene_Assignment#page2.tif source=Celgene_Assignment#page3.tif source=Celgene_Assignment#page4.tif source=Celgene_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 036571 FRAME: 0682

ASSIGNMENT

We, Brendan Eckelman; John Timmer; Amir Razai; Quinn Deveraux; Kyle Jones; and Peter L. Nguy, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to InhibRx LLC, with offices at 11099 N. Torrey Pines Rd, Suite 130, La Jolla, CA 92037, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

CD47 ANTIBODIES AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on **February 6, 2013** and assigned Application No. 13/761,087, including any subsequently filed utility applications, which claims the benefit of Application No. 13/761,087; U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/595,216, filed on February 6, 2012; and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/659,752, filed June 14, 2012 including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

PATENT REEL: 036571 FRAME: 0683 First Inventor : Brendan Eckelman Application No. : 13/761.087 Filed

Page 2 of 5

: February 6, 2013

parson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he//their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY

under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is

Bully L. Pola

WITNESS my hand and official seal

true and correct.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 6/26/13	
,	Signature of: Brendan Eckelman
State of	
County of	
On this day of	, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public,
identification, which was a	t, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is signed on d to me that the contents of this document are truthful and and belief.
	* SEE ACKNOWLEDGMENT BLOW &
	Notary Public
	My commission expires
State of California County of AN DIEGO On TUNE 23,24(3) before me Rickey L Roles, No personally appeared BREVIEW CKEL	itary Public.

RICKEY L. ROLES COMM. # 1891901 Tary public - Californii SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Commission Expines June 5, 2014

First Inventor : Brendan Eckelman Application No. : 13/761,087	
Filed : February 6, 2013 Page 3 of 5	$1 \wedge \mathcal{L}$.
Date: 6/28/2013	Ml 7 mes
	Signature of: John Timmer
State of	SAN DIEGO COUNTY SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Conmission Expires
201	June 5, 2014
On this 100 day of Jack	, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public,
	d to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on this document
and who swore or affirmed to me that the c	contents of this document are truthful and accurate to the
best of his/her knowledge and belief.	
State of California County of SAN 0/5 G6 }ss.	
On JUNE 28 24/3 before me Rickey L Roles, Notary Public, personally appeared JOHN TIMMER	* EE ACKNOWLED GMENT LEET &
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aré subscribed to the within instrument and	Notary Public
acknowladged to me that he/spé/theý executed the same in his/hér/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hér/their signature(s) on the	•
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY	My commission expires
under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct WITNESS my hand and official seal	
Ricky L. Rober	
Date: 4 (2-8/13	
Date: 4 / / / /	
	Signature of: Amir Razai
State of	
County of	
On this day of	, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Amir Razai, proved to	o me through satisfactory evidence of identification, o be the person whose name is signed on this document
and who swore or affirmed to me that the c	ontents of this document are truthful and accurate to the
best of his/her knowledge and belief.	
_	
State of California County of SAM 0/256	* SOT ACKAR WARKET TO LOST M
versonally appeared Ani, R RAZA! who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	* SE ACCOMMENT LEFT * Notary Public
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he/r/their	•
SCHIDANEGUALI (CHIER HISTHELANGLAIR), SPECTER HIS GOING II HAI BALLEY.	3.6
authorized capacity(ips), and that by his/hps//the/r signature/s) on the natrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	My commission expires
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the netrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) sated, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is	My commission expires
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/ther signature(s) on the nstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is rue and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal	
authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the nstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is	RICKEY L. ROLES
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/ther signature(s) on the nstrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is rue and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal	RICKEY L. ROLES

First Inventor : Brendan Eckelman Application No. : 13/761,087 Filed : February 6, 2013	
Page 4 of 5	
Date: 6/28/2013	Signature of: Quinn Deveraux
State of	RICKEY L. ROLES
County of	NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA O SAN DIEGO COUNTY Z My Commission Expires June 5, 2014
personally appeared Quinn Deveraux, pro identification, which was a	, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, oved to me through satisfactory evidence of, to be the person whose name is signed on to me that the contents of this document are truthful and
State of California County of	Notary Public My commission expires
Date: 6 28 2013	Ty /
, , ,	Signature of: Kyle Jones
State ofCounty of	
On this day of	, 20, before me, the undersigned notary public, me through satisfactory evidence of identification, be the person whose name is signed on this document ontents of this document are truthful and accurate to the
state of California County of	* SEE ACKNOWLEDGMONT LEST * Notary Public My commission expires
under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is rue and correct WITNESS my hand and official seal	RICKEY L. ROLES COMM. #1891901 COMMAND AND PROPERTY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIACOMMAND AND MICHAEL COMMAND AND MICHA

-4-

First Inventor : Brendan Eckelman Application No. : 13/761,087

Filed: February 6, 2013

Page 5 of 5

Date: 6/28/2013	Signature of: Peter L. Nguy
State of	
County of	
personally appeared Peter which was a	
	X SET ACKNOWLEDGERSON, LEFT &
	Notary Public My commission expires
	iviy commission caphes

Pedy L Her

